HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 565 by Representative Seabaugh

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "32:266(B)(1)" to "32:266(A)(2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "highways;" delete the remainder of the line and line 4 in its entirety
- 5 and insert "to provide for the definition of local law enforcement body; and to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, change "32:266(B)(1)" to "32:266(A)(2)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

contractors thereof."

15 16

- 9 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "A. For purposes of this Section, the following words and phrases shall have the following meanings:

 * * *

 (2) "Local law enforcement body" means any law enforcement body seated in a jurisdiction that is not governed by a home rule charter and has the authority to write civil or criminal traffic citations within that area and all the agents or